

a banking corporation (having limited liability) incorporated in the State of California in the United States of America Hong Kong Branch 3008, 30/F, Tower 2, The Gateway, 25 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong Telephone: (852) 3710 1333 Fax: (852) 2810 1652 SWIFT: CATHHKHH Bank Code: 263 Website: www.cathaybank.com

Notice of Types of Deposit Qualified for Protection by the Deposit Protection Scheme in Hong Kong

Dear Client,

Cathay Bank is a member of the Deposit Protection Scheme in Hong Kong. Eligible deposits taken by this Branch are protected by the Scheme up to a limit of HK\$800,000 per depositor.

The following types of deposit are deposits qualified for protection by the Deposit Protection Scheme in Hong Kong including:

- Current Account Deposit
- Statement Savings Account Deposit
- Time Deposit with a maturity of up to 5 years

Should you have any questions, please contact your Account Manager or Account Services Department of the Branch.

Cathay Bank Hong Kong Branch

October 01, 2024

This is a computer-generated printout and no signature is required. In case of inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions of this letter, the English version shall prevail.

符合香港的存款保障計劃保障資格的存款類別告示

致 貴客戶:

國泰銀行是香港的存款保障計劃的成員。本分行接受的合資格存款受存保計劃保障,最高保障額為每名存款人HK\$800,000。

以下類別的存款是符合香港的存款保障計劃保障資格的存款包括:

- 往來帳戶存款
- 結單儲蓄帳戶存款
- 年期不超過五年的定期存款

如有疑問,請聯络貴客戶的客戶經理或本行存戶服務部查詢。

國泰銀行香港分行 謹啟 2024 年 10 月 01 日

本告示為電腦編印文件,毋須簽署。此為中文譯本如與英文版本有歧異,一概以英文版本為準。